
CCC South 2011

103 lbs

1 Peyton Soucy-BE

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Z. Mastromarino-BC

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Tyler McDonald-Middletown

3 Alex Lawson-Plainville

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Ryan Pantalena-Maloney

7 Josh Chaparro-Platt

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Ethan Greider-Berlin

Soucy

Mastromarino

McDonald

Lawson

Pantalena

Chaparro

Greider

Soucy

Mastromarino

McDonald

Lawson

Pantalena

Chaparro

Greider

Soucy

Bye

McDonald

Decision 10-5

Lawson

Pin  3:57

Greider

Pin  0:40

Soucy

Pin  3:46

Greider

Decision 21-6

Soucy

Decision 6-4

Mastromarino

Pantalena

Chaparro

Mastromarino

Bye
Lawson

Pantalena

Decision 8-7
McDonald

Mastromarino

Decision 7-0

McDonald

Pin  0:20

McDonald

Decision 8-3



CCC South 2011

112 lbs

1 Andrew Chase-BE

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Rich Schlichting-Berlin

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Brian Lister-Plainville

3 Alex Tresselt-Maloney

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Matt Trelli-BC

7 Tyler Riberio-Platt

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 A. Carignan-Middletown

Chase

Schlichting

Lister

Tresselt

Trelli

Riberio

Carignan

Chase

Schlichting

Lister

Tresselt

Trelli

Riberio

Carignan

Chase

Bye

Lister

Pin  1:10

Tresselt

Decision 5-2

Carignan

Decision 9-0

Chase

Decision 19-4

Carignan

Pin  5:26

Chase

Decision 10-1

Schlichting

Trelli

Riberio

Schlichting

Bye
Tresselt

Riberio

Decision 5-0
Lister

Schlichting

Decision 12-1

Lister

Decision 6-4

Lister

Decision 8-6

Riberio



CCC South 2011

119 lbs

1 Mike Pokorny-BC

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Cory Cormier-BE

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Kevin Pirrucio-Berlin

3 Adam Colavito-Middletown

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Dan Manzano-Plainville

7 Miguel Tixi-Platt

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Dan Forniciari-Maloney

Pokorny

Cormier

Pirrucio

Colavito

Manzano

Tixi

Forniciari

Pokorny

Cormier

Pirrucio

Colavito

Manzano

Tixi

Forniciari

Pokorny

Bye

Cormier

Decision 4-3

Colavito

Decision 12-0

Forniciari

Pin  3:02

Pokorny

Decision 15-0

Colavito

Pin  1:48

Pokorny

Pin  2:20

Pirrucio

Manzano

Tixi

Pirrucio

Bye
Forniciari

Tixi

Decision 6-4
Cormier

Pirrucio

Pin  2:59

Cormier

Pin  1:48

Pirrucio

Decision 3-1



CCC South 2011

125 lbs

1 Jake Elidas-Berlin

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Justin Paradis-BE

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Dom Massaro-Maloney

3 Johnny Carrero-Middletown

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Antonio Toro-Platt

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Connor Hayes-BC

Elidas

Paradis

Massaro

Carrero

Toro

Hayes

Elidas

Paradis

Massaro

Carrero

Toro

Hayes

Elidas

Bye

Massaro

Decision 13-1

Carrero

Pin  1:53

Hayes

Bye

Elidas

Pin  7:25

Hayes

Decision 10-5

Elidas

Decision 5-2

Paradis

Toro

Paradis

Carrero

Toro

Massaro

Carrero

Decision 11-6

Massaro

Decision 10-2

Carrero

Decision 4-2



CCC South 2011

130 lbs

1 Jon Davenport-Maloney

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Cody Carrillo-Middletown

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Tyler Mirles-Platt

3 Adam Samsel-BE

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Ryan Ogden-Berlin

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Tyler Burrow-BC

Davenport

Carrillo

Mirles

Samsel

Ogden

Burrow

Davenport

Carrillo

Mirles

Samsel

Ogden

Burrow

Davenport

Bye

Carrillo

Pin  4:19

Samsel

Pin  3:59

Burrow

Bye

Davenport

Pin  3:07

Burrow

Decision 80-1

Burrow

Decision 5-2

Mirles

Ogden

Mirles

Samsel

Ogden

Carrillo

Samsel

Decision 8-5

Carrillo

Decision 6-0

Carrillo

Decision 4-1



CCC South 2011

135 lbs

1 Craig Sassu-BE

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Edgar Guevara-Platt

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Jaime Diaz-BC

3 Mike Fornaciari-Maloney

30

19

14

11

22

27

6

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Chris Kerr-Middletown

Sassu

Guevara

Diaz

Fornaciari

Kerr

Sassu

Guevara

Diaz

Fornaciari

Kerr

Sassu

Bye

Diaz

Decision 12-10

Fornaciari

Bye

Kerr

Bye

Sassu

Pin  0:44

Kerr

Pin  0:33

Sassu

Pin  3:11

Guevara
Guevara

Fornaciari

Diaz

Fornaciari

Decision 9-2

Diaz

Bye

Fornaciari

Decision 16-0



CCC South 2011

140 lbs

1 Will Matuszak-Berlin

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Andrew Watson-Maloney

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Donovan Marciano-BE

3 Jake Grasis-Middletown

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Tim Satalino-Plainville

7 Jordan Pelletier-BC

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Brian Jankowski-Platt

Matuszak

Watson

Marciano

Grasis

Satalino

Pelletier

Jankowski

Matuszak

Watson

Marciano

Grasis

Satalino

Pelletier

Jankowski

Matuszak

Bye

Marciano

Decision 4-2

Grasis

Pin  4:36

Jankowski

Pin  4:53

Matuszak

Pin  1:43

Jankowski

Decision 9-1

Matuszak

Decision 15-0

Watson

Satalino

Pelletier

Watson

Bye
Grasis

Pelletier

Pin  4:45
Marciano

Watson

Marciano

Pin  3:23

Marciano

Decision 10-1



CCC South 2011

145 lbs

1 Matt Tanner-Plainville

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Mike Tewksbury-Middletown

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Randy Boyne-BC

3 Darrin Bookey-Maloney

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Austin Felker-BE

7 Jacob Skaski-Platt

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Rick Mullins-Berlin

Tanner

Tewksbury

Boyne

Bookey

Felker

Skaski

Mullins

Tanner

Tewksbury

Boyne

Bookey

Felker

Skaski

Mullins

Tanner

Bye

Boyne

Decision 11-1

Felker

Default

Mullins

Pin  1:20

Tanner

Decision 17-0

Mullins

Decision 17-2

Tanner

Decision 16-0

Tewksbury

Bookey

Skaski

Tewksbury

Bye
Felker

Skaski

Default
Boyne

Felker

Decision 16-2

Boyne

Decision 5-1

Boyne

Decision 11-8



CCC South 2011

152 lbs

1 Matt Marquis-BE

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Danny Ortiz-Maloney

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Justin Lydem-BC

3 Kristion Neysmith-Platt

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Jordan Zima-Berlin

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Rob Voisine-Plainville

Marquis

Ortiz

Lydem

Neysmith

Zima

Voisine

Marquis

Ortiz

Lydem

Neysmith

Zima

Voisine

Marquis

Bye

Lydem

Decision 3-1

Neysmith

Decision 10-1

Voisine

Bye

Marquis

Decision 1-0

Voisine

Decision 4-3

Marquis

Decision 8-4

Ortiz

Zima

Ortiz

Neysmith

Zima

Lydem

Neysmith

Decision 9-0

Lydem

Decision 9-5

Neysmith

Default



CCC South 2011

160 lbs

1 Anthony Squitieri-Berlin

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Jacob Pelletier-BE

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Marcus Slivinsky-Plainville

3 Dante Futia-Middletown

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Dale Valcourt-BC

7 Isaac Cartagana-Platt

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Ryan Larson-Maloney

Squitieri

Pelletier

Slivinsky

Futia

Valcourt

Cartagana

Larson

Squitieri

Pelletier

Slivinsky

Futia

Valcourt

Cartagana

Larson

Squitieri

Bye

Pelletier

Decision 9-7

Futia

Pin  1:36

Larson

Pin  3:35

Squitieri

Pin  0:56

Larson

Pin  2:47

Squitieri

Decision 15-7

Slivinsky

Valcourt

Cartagana

Slivinsky

Bye
Futia

Cartagana

Decision 9-0
Pelletier

Futia

Pin  0:32

Cartagana

Decision 4-0

Futia

Pin  1:23



CCC South 2011

171 lbs

1 Mike Fiorillo-Berlin

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Alec Barber-BE

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Dillon Demming-Middletown

3 Julian Melendez-Platt

30

19

14

11

22

27

6

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Chris Dionne-BC

Fiorillo

Barber

Demming

Melendez

Dionne

Fiorillo

Barber

Demming

Melendez

Dionne

Fiorillo

Bye

Demming

Decision 8-0

Melendez

Bye

Dionne

Bye

Fiorillo

Pin  1:39

Dionne

Pin  3:42

Fiorillo

Decision 3-1

Barber
Barber

Melendez

Demming

Melendez

Pin  2:46

Demming

Bye

Melendez

Decision 8-0



CCC South 2011

189 lbs

1 Devon Carrillo-Middletown

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Geri Hoxha-BC

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Anthony Vinci-Berlin

3 Mike Cassin-BE

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 Jose Maldonado-Platt

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Jake Pietrowicz-Plainville

Carrillo

Hoxha

Vinci

Cassin

Maldonado

Pietrowicz

Carrillo

Hoxha

Vinci

Cassin

Maldonado

Pietrowicz

Carrillo

Bye

Hoxha

Decision 9-2

Cassin

Pin  1:45

Pietrowicz

Bye

Carrillo

Pin  0:21

Cassin

Pin  3:02

Carrillo

Pin  2:18

Vinci

Maldonado

Vinci

Pietrowicz

Maldonado

Hoxha

Pietrowicz

Pin  0:29

Maldonado

Pin  2:58

Pietrowicz

Pin  0:26



CCC South 2011

215 lbs

1 Mason Powers-Berlin

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Cy McIntosh-BC

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Tyquan Crump-Middletown

3 Matt Piazza-BE

30

19

14

11

22

27

6 John Nieves-Maloney

7 John Melendez-Platt

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Kevin Spence-Plainville

Powers

McIntosh

Crump

Piazza

Nieves

Melendez

Spence

Powers

McIntosh

Crump

Piazza

Nieves

Melendez

Spence

Powers

Bye

Crump

Pin  4:26

Piazza

Pin  2:30

Spence

Pin  1:19

Powers

Pin  0:58

Spence

Decision 2-1

Powers

Decision 2-1

McIntosh

Nieves

Melendez

McIntosh

Bye
Piazza

Nieves

Decision 7-4
Crump

Piazza

Pin  4:26

Crump

Pin  2:16

Piazza

Pin  1:37



CCC South 2011

275 lbs

1 DJ Sanderson-BC

32

17

16

9

24

25

8

5 Nick Ciaffaglione-Plainville

28

21

12

13

20

29

4 Dan Parker-BE

3 Mark Thompkins-Middletown

30

19

14

11

22

27

6

7

26

23

10

15

18

31

2 Nick Demanche-Platt

Sanderson

Ciaffaglione

Parker

Thompkins

Demanche

Sanderson

Ciaffaglione

Parker

Thompkins

Demanche

Sanderson

Bye

Parker

Decision 15-0

Thompkins

Bye

Demanche

Bye

Sanderson

Pin  1:18

Thompkins

Pin  5:35

Sanderson

Decision 5-3

Ciaffaglione
Ciaffaglione

Demanche

Parker

Ciaffaglione

Pin  3:29

Parker

Bye

Parker

Pin  4:31


